Original Sheet No. 34-1 Canceling_ Sheet No. 34-1

P.S.C. ELECTRIC NO. 9

K.S.T. (Kentucky Sales Tax)

APPLICABLE.

To all Tariff Schedules.

RATE.

This tariff schedule is applied as a rate increase to all other applicable tariff schedules for the recovery by the utility pursuant to KRS 139.210 of the Kentucky Sales Tax imposed by KRS 139.200 for all customers not exempted by KRS 139.470(8). For any other exempt customers, an exemption certification must be received and on file with the Company. The Kentucky Sales Tax rate is currently imposed by the Commonwealth of Kentucky at the rate of 6%. The Kentucky Sales Tax shall appear on the customer's bill as a separate line item.

> **CANCELLED** JUN 3 0 2015 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

> > KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

> > > JEFF R. DEROUEN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

DATE OF ISSUE

DATE EFFECTIVE Service rendered on or after line 20, 2010

ISSUED BY

DIRECTOR OF REGULATORY SERVICE TITLE

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in Case No. 2009-40459 dated June 286429/2010

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

(N)

(N)